

TAIL UNIT  
ASSEMBLY OF RUDDER TO AIRCRAFT

1015

| Ref. No.    | Part No.       | Description  | No. off | Matl. Spec.  | Cl. of Equip. M.R. L.M. | Fig. and Index |
|-------------|----------------|--|---------|--------------|-------------------------|----------------|
|             |                |  |         |              |                         |                |
|             | —              | ASSEMBLY OF RUDDER TO AIRCRAFT (E.B.2.00.289)            | —       | —            | —                       |                |
|             |                | Consisting of:—  |         |              |                         |                |
| 13038       | E.B.2.33.441   | BOLT, special, rudder hinge attachment (Mod. 1898)       | 2       | S95          | C                       | 2/1            |
| 4586        | E.B.2.33.361   | BOLT, special, serrated bracket clamping                 | 1       | —            | C                       | 2/2            |
| 28D/1011256 | A25/5G         | BOLT, 5/16" BSF, hex. head, serrated bracket clamping    | 1       | —            | C                       | 2/3            |
| 13040       | E.B.2.33.445   | BUSH, rudder hinge (Mod. 1898)                           | 4       | S95          | C                       | 2/4            |
| 28N/9129097 | AGS.2030/5     | CLIP, special nut and bolt retaining                     | 4       | —            | C                       | 2/5            |
|             | E.B.2.33.429   | HINGE, centre, group                                     | 1       | —            | —                       | 2/6            |
|             |                | Consisting of:—  |         |              |                         |                |
| 5278        | EEAS.95/9G     | BOLT, 5/16" BSF  | 1       | S97          | C                       | 2/7            |
| 5279        | E.B.2.33.427   | HOUSING, rudder hinge, c/w ballrace                      | 1       | —            | C                       | 2/8            |
| 5280        | E.B.2.33.379   | MEMBER, sliding  | 1       | L65          | C                       | 2/9            |
| 28M/5808571 | A27/GS         | NUT, 5/16" BSF, slotted                                  | 1       | —            | C                       | 2/10           |
| 28P/1007741 | SP9/C8         | PIN, split   | 1       | —            | C                       | 2/11           |
| 28W/9419403 | SP13/G         | WASHER, 5/16" BSF, plain                                 | 1       | —            | C                       | 2/12           |
| 13039       | E.B.2.33.443   | NUT, special, rudder hinge attachment bolt (Mod. 1898)   | 2       | S95          | C                       | 2/13           |
| 28M/5808571 | A27/GS         | NUT, 5/16" BSF, slotted, serrated bracket clamping bolts | 2       | —            | C                       | 2/14           |
| 28M/14537   | A58/GS         | NUT, 5/16" BSF, slotted                                  | 1       | —            | C                       | 2/15           |
| 5277*       | E.B.2.1709     | PACKING, laminated, centre hinge                         | 2       | L43          | C                       | 2/16           |
| 21486       | E.B.2.07.721   | PACKING, laminated, centre hinge (E.B.2.32.1709)         | 2       | L43          | C                       |                |
| 28P/1007741 | SP9/C8         | PIN, split, serrated bracket clamping bolts              | 2       | —            | C                       | 2/17           |
| 28773       | E.B.2.11.13625 | SHIM, 22 SWG   | 2       | L72          | C                       | 2/18           |
| 1439586     | E.F.3.11.6963  | SHIM, laminated  | 2       | Attewell LA3 | C                       | 2/19           |
| 4593        | E.B.2.11.8759  | WASHER, locking  | 1       | S3           | C                       | 2/20           |